



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.239 of 2025

Padmini Kumari Panigrahy* *Petitioner

In person

-versus-

Smruti Ranjan Nayak* *Opposite Party

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

20.11.2025

Order No.

01.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Heard Mrs. Panigrahy, the Petitioner, who appears in-person.

3. Issue notice on admission to the Opposite Party by Speed Post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites be filed by 24.11.2025.

4. The matter be listed on 19th January, 2026.

5. Tracking report of notice to the Opposite Party be kept on record before the next date of listing.

Kanhu

**(S. K. MISHRA)
JUDGE**