



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**RVWPET No.239 of 2025**

***Padmini Kumari Panigrahi* .... *Petitioner***

*In-person*

*-versus-*

***Smruti Ranjan Nayak* .... *Opposite Party***

*Ms. Ruchi Rajgharia, Advocate*

**CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**30.01.2026**

**Order No.**

**02.**

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

- 2.** Ms. Rajgharia, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party prays for four weeks' time to file objection to the review petition, which is allowed.
- 3.** Objection be filed unfailingly within four weeks hence after serving copy thereof on the Petitioner.
- 4.** The matter be listed on 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

***(S. K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***

*Kanhu*