



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RVWPET No.239 of 2025

Padmini Kumari Panigrahi* *Petitioner

In-person

-versus-

Smruti Ranjan Nayak* *Opposite Party

Ms. S. Joshi, Advocate

CORAM: JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

09.04.2026

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. Ms. Joshi, learned Counsel for the Opposite Party prays for an adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of her senior Ms. Ruchi Rajgarhia, learned arguing counsel.

3. On being asked, the Petitioner, who appears in person through virtual mode, submits that she has no objection to such prayer for adjournment. However, she prays for early hearing of the review petition.

4. The matter be listed on 14th May, 2026.

(S. K. Mishra)
Judge

Prasant